

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant: Ms K Farrell** 

Respondent: Toni and Guy

## JUDGMENT

Heard at: North Shields

On: 25 July 2018

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

## **Appearances**

For the claimant: In-person For the respondent: Mr Howson

The claimant having insufficient continuous service to bring a claim for unfair dismissal pursuant to section 108 of the Employment Rights act 1996, the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear the complaint of unfair dismissal which the claimant withdraws and that claim is dismissed upon withdrawal.

**Employment Judge Shepherd** 

25 July 2018